SULVENOT	ASSIGNMENT (O		0.11.0
From (Person): Kathanna W Estimated Cost:	of Male	Date/Ti	me: 20111110 4
OD / WS/TP RES/OD			
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Insured:	SKW 8113D
	Quan motor		3453 6111
	176 Sin Ming Drive &	:02-03	
Policy No: A804 176	63 amy Claim	1 No: 58291	06
Sum Insured:	/	cess:	
Make of Veh:(Client's Record)		D.O.A.	18/01/2010
CA / REV / REP. / REV 2	, μος (μρ)	23	/1/2019 D. Endorsement
Date/Time: 430pm322	AILO Barra Contactal	1	IN DOUT
337.0	711 Person Contacted.	venicid.	111/0/01
Date/Time Action/Instruct	on (~) Estimate		75 1188
SKX9	825X-X		
Siewsi	30-4.		
still9 Send pre			

Shanho	7111				
	<u> 4551G</u>	NMENT	- ^	-/	- 0
From Date 23	10112019	en No SKX /	8825X YERE	ign: 00	08
Estimated Cost	1	ype M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus	/ Van / Lorry / Taxi	/ Prime Mover /	
OD (FP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck / Trailer or	01)	- 8	10 100
To Inspect Vehicle No: SKX 9825	× 10	lake: Toy	-Vios	6.6	1497
at Workshop m/s Gwan Motor	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	olour As. G	iren A/C	Insured / Std / N	II / NA
176 Sin Ming Drive #0		p Reading 152	2 519 T/Radio	o: Insured / Std / f	NI / NA
Insured Insured	E	ng/No:			
Policy No	(No MR	0531445	730 5060	5847
Claims No.	(en. Cond: Good / Fair / Po	or / Burnt		
Sum Insured. Excess	5	teering: Inorden Jammed	/ Leaked / Burnt or	r	
(Client's Record)		_	/ Leaked / Burnt or		
Make of Veh:	P	Modi: Nil / SARTIN, / STD	A/Rim or		
Man. of Yell	17	yre Size: F:	1851	50R15	
and the same of th		R:			
(Policy Condition) Remark, The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY /	FS / LIZA / MIC / OF	ITSU / PIR / SUMI	1
repair at the time of inspection.		TOYO / YOKO br	A.S. C. W. A. C.		
10 ON		ront	Rear		
Bal, or Market Value IDAC Accident Roort Consistent? : Yes	20		nm R/Bal	6	mm
IDAO Abduota (gorti		,	mm L/Bal		mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes Est Renairs: days Res.: Yes		D.O.A. 18/1/1)	P D.O.I	2 7	1119
Lot. Mopenio.	W. 100	Survey held at		-	
Luin out.		Des. of Damages : Frt / 🚜	OLOIS LNIS LI	UC / Poofton or	
CA I REV I REP. 1 24 HRS (UP)	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Jes. of Damages . Fre 7	(a) 013 / 1113 / C	no i noonop o	
3/10 Dale: Person Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis fram	me / Body Structu	re affected due to	collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	T-11-20 - 41-301-9				
24/1 /54 1851 To Car					
			, ,	1	Anth
05/06/19 Confirmed 215 \$ (\$ 3,984.35_	4,2001- (9 7 days	with Kun	th. 1.	THE STATE OF
(B 3,984.35_	Red- 49	7.)			
	ECEIVED 2			7 75	16/20
KI	CLIVED				, 1,
			1		
Date/Time, File Pars to		,	7	-	
1) Typist : Final Report	R	esurvey No. of Trip:		ey Fee: portation	rn.
	Add Fee:	Site Insp (\$		+RS_SI	11
2)	Add Fee.	Interview (\$) Phot		
Report Format :		Tech. Invs (\$) (the		
		Weekend (\$			
(Lump Sup) / L.B.I: (\$ 4,200/- 4/5	1 1	. weekend to	()		.,

POTAL

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Katherine Wong Chew Shong

Date: 24 Jan 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No: SKW8113D

TP Vehicle No

: SKX9825X

: TOYOTA VIOS

Accident Date

: 18/01/2019

Make

Assignment Date

: 22/01/2019

Date of Inspection : 23/01/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 7

Inspection At

: GUAN MOTOR WORKS (HQ)

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-03 SIN MING AUTOCARE

SINGAPORE 575721

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

:S\$	8,184.35
:S\$	4,521.71
:S\$	1,073.15
:S\$	5,594.86
	:S\$:S\$

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj S	bmitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	22 Jan 2019 11:02		22 Jan 2019 16:06 Assign					New Assignment Cancel Case	
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	nts	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	THE REAL PROPERTY.		SA THE STREET, STREET,	[Crea	ted by insurer]		SHOOTINGAAAAAAAA
Insured:	NG AH YO	OKE, ID: S76846	82)			1000	96 15		
Main Claimant:	CHIN BEE	TECK, ID: S77	28117G						
Vehicle Reg	SKX982	5X			Date of Los		18/01/2019 16:00 - :59 [127 Months From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	: TP / 582	906			Policy/Cove Note No.;		A80417663QMY (Comprehensive) Coverage: 18/11/2018 - 17/11/2019		
Vehicle Red No. (Insured):	SKW8113	BD			Policy No. (Claimant):				
Anna and a second					Excess:	S\$1,0	00.00		
Repairer:	Guan Mot	tor Works (HQ)	76 Sin Ming Driv	/e #02-03 Si	n Ming Autoca	re, 57572	1 Sin Ming - Tel: 64	4536111	
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (H	IQ) - Tel: +6	5 6827 7888	[Handle	ed by Katherine W	ong Chew Sh	ong - 6594 254
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Imm.Ad	lvice du	e 23/01/2019]		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	on WP. Lia	on WP. Liability 100%. TP want to use Kenneth Kong frm LKK Auto Consultant as the SJE. Contact Person: Mr Pang / 9742 6002							
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All C	ompose Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	sкs⊟				View	All Search Tasks	Create New	Task Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Sub	ect Han	dler Assi	gned By	Completed C	n Creat	ed On Don
No results		11720							

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACC	DENT	CTA	650	III M
ACCI	DEN	314	-	-

19/01/2019 10:42 Date Of Report 18/01/2019 16:35 Date Of Accident

WOODLANDS AVE 3 LEFT LANE TOWARD WOODLANDS CENTRE Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SKX9825X Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

CHIN BEE TECK Name Of Registered Owner S7728117G NRIC No. NOEMAIL Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-98574300 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-98574300 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

TOYOTA Manufacturer VIOS-1.5 G (A) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

NO

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

YES Fleet Policy

SI17V09019 /VPE /R1-E0002 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

CHIN BEE TECK Name of Driver S7728117G NRIC No 23/09/1977 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 16/07/1996 Date Of Driving Pass

22 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-98574300 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

Address

BLK145 WOODLANDS ST13 #08-895

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company N

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Ĭ

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

UNKNOWN

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKW8113D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal date/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders,

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Contre Per

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

	75.28	11/20/10	200
B = SKW 81/3D		33711	NO DLANDS CONTRE
		in col	Mea
W0001	AND AVE 3		
- <	=		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF T	HE ACCIDENT		
2 Slow shown or half bast of	Ave 3 and folker of ship my car of suddeling a comment of car. My car	left forward w as shad's a ve an SKW 81131 www sharry	WODLANDS CENTRE PL
mapline comar			
	> P		
		4	
and an article			(AQP)
DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particular	s are true in every respect.		OZ A PRINCES

Page 4 of 16

源摩哆廠

GUAN MOTOR WORKS

Business Regn. No. 081026001

176 Sin Ming Drive #02-03 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 6453 6111 Fax: 6453 8292 H/P: 9742 6003

Merny Afa Peing Tale

REPAIR ESTIMATE FOR SKX9825X

No.	Qty								
		<u>List Items</u>			1000	R			
1	1	Rear bumper			\$	21	451.60	-/	
2	1	Rear bumper reflector			\$		185.80	~	
3		Rear bumper inner side br	acket		\$	2	112.60	4 85.60	
4		Rear bumper side retainer		NID,	\$		171.20	CF 85.00	
5		Rear bumper corner retain			\$	cm	86.00	~	
6		Rear bumper clips			\$ \$ \$	na	30.00		
7		Rear boot lid			\$	Bu	589.10	$\overline{}$	
8		Rear boot outer handle ga	rnish		\$		175.00	X	
9		Rear boot centre "TOYOTA			\$		48.10	_	
10		Rear boot "VIOS" emblem			\$	na	55.60		
11	1	Rear boot "G" emblem			\$	na	45.30	_	
12		Rear boot of emblem			\$	n	128.00	X	
13		Rear boot top lock			\$	nu	121.35	-	
14	1	Rear boot lower lock catc	h		5	n	41.40	×	
	1	Rear boot weatherstrip	***	*	n \$	14	176.80	50 Sun 88	.40
15		LH taillamp panel			Ś	3	128.50	2	
16	1	Taillamp 2177-96	alsing	011 4	1 5		665.20	_	
17	2	Rear end panel 5/7			Š	R	575.00		
18	1	iteal cha panel	0- 1		\$	hu	211.40	_	
19	1	Rear end panel top garnis	105 00		\$		682.50	x	
20	1	Rear spare tyre panel			د خ	cm	139.50	<u>`</u>	
21	1	Rear spare tyre top board			\$		167.50	X	
22	1	Rear compartment centre					96.00		
23	2	Rear compartment top si			\$	P_	192.36		
24	1	Rear compartment RH fo					154.35		
25	1	Rear compartment LH for			\$	Sı-			
26	2	Rear fender inner side tri			\$	40	451.00	Ž	
27	1 set	Rear fender inner side tri			\$	-	60.00		
28	1	Rear exhaust silencer	585-13		<u>\$</u>	2 2000 N	811.30		
					\$		5,752.46		
				Less 25	_		1,688.12	-	
				Total	: _\$, :	5,064.35	<u>12</u>	
		Special Nett Item	<u>s</u>					0	
29	1 set	Reverse sensors			\$	no	250.00	2005n-	
30		Rear end panel sealant			\$	Ma	60.00	305a-	
00				Total	: \$	5	310.00	_	
		Labour						•	
1	Labo	ur Charges for remove/ref	fit cutting/wel	lding and	Ş	5	1,200.00	8001	
1		cement of damages.	in, cutting, we	B und	3			NESTON IN	
2		utty and spray S pray Paint	ings charges			5	1,100.00	9001	
2	200				2			201	
3		neck wirings and lightings.						501	
4		move, refit reverses senso			2		80.00	3.75	
5	Tore	emove, refit rear boot lid f	ittings.		8	2	60.00	501	

150.00 bol 80.00 bol 80.00 bol To remove, refit rear upholstery and attachments. \$ \$ \$ 6 To remove, refit rear exhaust silencer. 7 To supply and apply anti rust treatment 8 2,810.00 Total: \$

> 8,184.35 Total Parts and Labour: \$

LKK Auto Consultante hence maify
the Repairer of the

To reach by beginning a series

To display the position of the series

Parts product an expect of community

Third party curvey is an arthropia Fire, siles such

No file particles and the series and as subject to the series and as subject to the series and as subject to the series and the series and as subject to the series and from the latter and any

Acknowledged by Repaired

Date:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CS/MSG19001458/KSD3N2 Our File No:

Date: 27/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A80417663QMY

Claimant

SKX9825X

Insured Vehicle No: SKW8113D

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

18/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 582906

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKX9825X

Make & Model:

TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 G (A)

Engine No:

1NZX759643

Reg. Date: Colour:

18/06/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Metallic Green

Chassis No: Odometer:

MR053HY9305066447 152519 km

Engine Capacity:

1497 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/50R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/50R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,374.34	3,268.28	2,106.06	39.19
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,810.00	2,000.00	810.00	28.83
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,184.34	5,268.28	2,916.06	35.63
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,200.00	U. Verocontessar.	
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,184.34	4,200.00	3,984.34	48.68

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/01/2019

Date Inspected:

23/01/2019 Inspected At:

Guan Motor Works (HQ)

176 Sin Ming Drive #02-03 Sin Ming

Autocare

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Jun 2019)			
Parts:	143	TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 G (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SKX9825X)			
Validity:		These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Bent	451.60 FL	*451.60 FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Mtg Cracked	185.80 FL	*185.80 FL
3	2	*REAR BUMPER INNER SIDE BRACKET	Bent	112.60 FL	*112.60 FL
4	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	N/s Distorted	171.20 FL	*85.60 FL
5	2	*REAR BUMPER CORNER RETAINER	Cracked	86.00 FL	*86.00 FL
6	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FL	*30.00 FL
7	1	*REAR BOOT LID	Buckled	589.10 FL	*589.10 FL
8	1	*REAR BOOT OUTER HANDLE GARNISH	Serviceable	175.00 FL	*-FL
9	1	*REAR BOOT CENTRE TOYOTA LOGO	Necessary	48.10 FL	*48.10 FL
10	1	*REAR BOOT VIOS EMBLEM	Necessary	55.60 FL	*55.60 FL
11	1	*REAR BOOT G EMBLEM	Necessary	45.30 FL	*45.30 FL
12	2	*REAR BOOT HINGE	Repair	128.00 FL	*-FL
13	1	*REAR BOOT TOP LOCK	Dented	121.35 FL	*121.35 FL
14	1	*REAR BOOT LOWER LOCK CATCH	Repair	41.40 FL	*-FL
15	1	*LH TAILLAMP PANEL	Bent	128.50 FL	*128.50 FL
16	2	*TAILLAMP	O/s Cut/N/s Cracked	665.20 FL	*555.80 FL
17	1	*REAR END PANEL	Bent	575.00 FL	*517.60 FL
18	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Dented	211.40 FL	*185.60 FL
19	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	682.50 FL	*-FL
20	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Cracked	139.50 FL	*139.50 FL
21	1	*REAR COMPARTMENT CENTRE FOAM TRAY	Serviceable	167.50 FL	*-FL
22	2	*REAR COMPARTMENT TOP SIDE BOARD	Serviceable	96.00 FL	*-FL
23	1	*REAR COMPARTMENT RH FOAM TRAY	Serviceable	192.36 FL	*-FL
24	1	*REAR COMPARTMENT LH FOAM TRAY	Serviceable	154.35 FL	*-FL
25	2	*REAR FENDER INNER SIDE TRIM	Serviceable	451.00 FL	*-FL
26	1	*SET REAR FENDER INNER SIDE TRIM CLIPS	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
27	1	*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	811.30 FL	*595.13 FL
28	1	*REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP (50%)	Distorted	132.60 FS	*88.40 FS
29	1	*SET REVERSE SENSORS	Dented	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
30	1	*SET REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise (part, S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
		- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ms 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	7,018.26 1,643.92	4,251.58 983.30
			Total Parts (S\$)	5,374.34	3,268.28

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommen	heh	abour
LACCOLLINE	ucu	Laboui

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	LABOUR CHARGES FOR REMOVE/REFIT,CUTTING/WELDING AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGES	New	1,200.00	800.00
2	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES	New	1,100.00	900.00
3	TO CHECK WIRINGS AND LIGHTINGS	New	40.00	20.00
4	TO REMOVE, REFIT REVERSES SENSORS	New	80.00	50.00
5	TO REMOVE, REFIT REAR BOOT LID FITTINGS	New	80.00	50.00
6	TO REMOVE,REFIT REAR UPHOLSTERY AND ATTACHMENTS	New	150.00	60.00
7	TO REMOVE, REFIT REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	New	80.00	60.00
8	TO SUPPLY AND APPLY ANTI RUST TREATMENT	New	80.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,810.00	2,000.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >